

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structures)**

WORK ORDER: W31253  
 PROJECT NO: 6763

LOCATION: Over North Shannon Creek (Vicinity of Roland)

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Minty's Moving Ltd.	1,099,958.00	1,099,958.00
Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.	1,157,710.08	1,157,710.08
Macaw Macdonald Ltd.	1,176,224.03	1,176,224.03
Armcon Ltd.	1,205,713.10	1,205,713.10
Diaser Management (2006) Ltd.	2,248,744.49	2,248,744.49

**TENDER NO. 6739**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structures)**

WORK ORDER: W31253

PROJECT NO: 6763

LOCATION: Over North Shannon Creek (Vicinity of Roland)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Minty's Moving Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Macaw Macdonald Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Armcon Ltd.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	75,000.00	75,000.00	152,556.00	152,556.00	296,584.00	296,584.00	287,380.00	287,380.00
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,825.00	6,825.00
Supply of Field Office CI "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,750.00	8,750.00	13,050.00	13,050.00	18,200.00	18,200.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,535.00	2,535.00
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,150.00	7,150.00
Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	1	lump sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,550.00	4,550.00
Demolition & Removal of Existing Structure	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
Water Control	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
Structural Excavation (Mod)	1	lump sum	30,000.00	30,000.00	118,300.00	118,300.00	18,300.00	18,300.00	23,790.00	23,790.00
Supplying Steel H Piles	805	m	200.00	161,000.00	160.00	128,800.00	280.50	225,802.50	152.69	122,915.45
Driving Steel H Piles	748	m	150.00	112,200.00	5.00	3,740.00	5.00	3,740.00	132.95	99,446.60
Splicing Steel H-pile	28	each	500.00	14,000.00	1,300.00	36,400.00	1,300.00	36,400.00	975.00	27,300.00
Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal	18444	kg	4.00	73,776.00	7.20	132,796.80	6.00	110,664.00	5.17	95,355.48
Placing Miscellaneous Metal	18444	kg	3.00	55,332.00	5.46	100,704.24	2.50	46,110.00	2.36	43,527.84
Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill	275	t	50.00	13,750.00	24.35	6,696.25	19.50	5,362.50	25.35	6,971.25
Supply Bearings	48	each	150.00	7,200.00	150.00	7,200.00	158.76	7,620.48	199.38	9,570.24
Placing Bearings	48	each	50.00	2,400.00	25.63	1,230.24	10.00	480.00	32.50	1,560.00
Delivery of PP Conc Girders	24	each	1,000.00	24,000.00	625.00	15,000.00	448.00	10,752.00	487.50	11,700.00
Erection of PP Conc Girders	24	each	1,500.00	36,000.00	920.00	22,080.00	1,675.00	40,200.00	1,769.90	42,477.60
Miscellaneous Grouting	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,194.50	6,194.50
Placing Treated Timber (Mod)	7	m3	3,000.00	21,000.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	1,300.00	9,100.00
Placing Bridge Iron	27	kg	200.00	5,400.00	10.00	270.00	1.00	27.00	48.15	1,300.05
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,500.00	35,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,150.00	7,150.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	48.4	m	100.00	4,840.00	52.00	2,516.80	52.00	2,516.80	67.60	3,271.84
Supply & Place Corrugated Steel Pipe (Mod)	54.5	m	350.00	19,075.00	391.00	21,309.50	391.00	21,309.50	508.30	27,702.35

**TENDER NO. 6739**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structures)**

WORK ORDER: W31253

PROJECT NO: 6763

LOCATION: Over North Shannon Creek (Vicinity of Roland)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Minty's Moving Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Macaw Macdonald Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Armcon Ltd.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Culvert Gravel	140	t	60.00	8,400.00	19.50	2,730.00	19.50	2,730.00	25.35	3,549.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1375	m2	5.00	6,875.00	2.75	3,781.25	2.75	3,781.25	3.58	4,922.50
Stone Rip-Rap, CI 350 mm	420	m3	115.00	48,300.00	78.00	32,760.00	78.00	32,760.00	101.40	42,588.00
Granular Base Course CI "A"	600	t	40.00	24,000.00	23.00	13,800.00	23.00	13,800.00	29.90	17,940.00
Stripping Slopes	0.5	sta.	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	3,250.00	1,625.00
Bench Cuts	0.5	sta.	5,000.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,250.00	1,625.00
Granular Fill	3800	t	30.00	114,000.00	17.50	66,500.00	17.50	66,500.00	22.75	86,450.00
Seeding	310	m2	5.00	1,550.00	5.00	1,550.00	1.00	310.00	19.50	6,045.00
S/P ECB CI1, Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod)	310	m2	5.50	1,705.00	3.00	930.00	2.50	775.00	7.15	2,216.50
Supply & Apply Prime Coat (Mod)	756	L	5.00	3,780.00	4.00	3,024.00	4.00	3,024.00	4.40	3,326.40
Bit Pvmt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	225	t	275.00	61,875.00	135.00	30,375.00	135.00	30,375.00	148.50	33,412.50
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	1,000.00	4,000.00	875.00	3,500.00	25.00	100.00	130.00	520.00
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	16	m	400.00	6,400.00	192.50	3,080.00	200.00	3,200.00	260.00	4,160.00
Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail	8	m	400.00	3,200.00	190.00	1,520.00	200.00	1,600.00	260.00	2,080.00
Installation of W-Beam Guardrail	16	m	400.00	6,400.00	325.00	5,200.00	150.00	2,400.00	260.00	4,160.00
Installation of Guardrail End Treatment	4	each	1,000.00	4,000.00	640.00	2,560.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,950.00	7,800.00
Motor Grader	15	hr	200.00	3,000.00	140.00	2,100.00	140.00	2,100.00	154.00	2,310.00
Hydraulic Excavator	15	hr	200.00	3,000.00	130.00	1,950.00	130.00	1,950.00	143.00	2,145.00
Wheel Loader	15	hr	200.00	3,000.00	110.00	1,650.00	110.00	1,650.00	121.00	1,815.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
<b>SECTION 1 TOTAL</b>				1,099,958.00		1,157,710.08		1,176,224.03		1,205,713.10
<b>BID TOTAL</b>				1,099,958.00		1,157,710.08		1,176,224.03		1,205,713.10

**TENDER NO. 6739**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structures)**

WORK ORDER: W31253

PROJECT NO: 6763

LOCATION: Over North Shannon Creek (Vicinity of Roland)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER			
			Diaser Management (2006) Ltd.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	840,710.00	840,710.00								
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	6,100.00	6,100.00								
Supply of Field Office Cl "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	14,640.00	14,640.00								
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	4,880.00	4,880.00								
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	30,500.00	30,500.00								
Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	1	lump sum	14,640.00	14,640.00								
Demolition & Removal of Existing Structure	1	lump sum	24,400.00	24,400.00								
Water Control	1	lump sum	4,800.00	4,800.00								
Structural Excavation (Mod)	1	lump sum	7,320.00	7,320.00								
Supplying Steel H Piles	805	m	268.70	216,303.50								
Driving Steel H Piles	748	m	6.10	4,562.80								
Splicing Steel H-pile	28	each	3,699.21	103,577.88								
Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal	18444	kg	7.00	129,108.00								
Placing Miscellaneous Metal	18444	kg	3.64	67,136.16								
Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill	275	t	106.47	29,279.25								
Supply Bearings	48	each	323.68	15,536.64								
Placing Bearings	48	each	744.20	35,721.60								
Delivery of PP Conc Girders	24	each	1,525.00	36,600.00								
Erection of PP Conc Girders	24	each	1,478.23	35,477.52								
Miscellaneous Grouting	1	lump sum	7,320.00	7,320.00								
Placing Treated Timber (Mod)	7	m3	697.14	4,879.98								
Placing Bridge Iron	27	kg	167.19	4,514.13								
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	13,420.00	13,420.00								
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	48.4	m	122.00	5,904.80								
Supply & Place Corrugated Steel Pipe (Mod)	54.5	m	122.00	6,649.00								

**TENDER NO. 6739**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structures)**

WORK ORDER: W31253

PROJECT NO: 6763

LOCATION: Over North Shannon Creek (Vicinity of Roland)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			<b>Diaser Management (2006) Ltd.</b>							
Culvert Gravel	140	t	122.00	17,080.00						
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1375	m2	4.79	6,586.25						
Stone Rip-Rap, CI 350 mm	420	m3	98.76	41,479.20						
Granular Base Course CI "A"	600	t	48.80	29,280.00						
Stripping Slopes	0.5	sta.	19,520.00	9,760.00						
Bench Cuts	0.5	sta.	24,400.00	12,200.00						
Granular Fill	3800	t	73.20	278,160.00						
Seeding	310	m2	12.20	3,782.00						
S/P ECB CI1, Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod)	310	m2	24.40	7,564.00						
Supply & Apply Prime Coat (Mod)	756	L	4.88	3,689.28						
Bit Pvmnt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	225	t	164.70	37,057.50						
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	2,440.00	9,760.00						
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	16	m	122.00	1,952.00						
Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail	8	m	762.50	6,100.00						
Installation of W-Beam Guardrail	16	m	686.25	10,980.00						
Installation of Guardrail End Treatment	4	each	274.50	1,098.00						
Motor Grader	15	hr	183.00	2,745.00						
Hydraulic Excavator	15	hr	183.00	2,745.00						
Wheel Loader	15	hr	183.00	2,745.00						
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00						
	SECTION 1 TOTAL			2,248,744.49		0.00		0.00		0.00
	BID TOTAL			2,248,744.49		0.00		0.00		0.00